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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2113
ANSWERED ON:10.03.2015
DEATH OF MONKEYS
Jadhav Shri Sanjay Haribhau;Paraste Shri Dalpat Singh

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT, FORESTS AND CLIMATE CHANGE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received reports about the death of monkeys in the river near Agra recently;

(b) if so, the total number of dead bodies of monkeys recovered;

(c) whether the Government has conducted any investigation in this regard;

(d) if so, the details thereof and outcome thereof; and

(e) the action taken by the Government against the person found responsible in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR ENVIRONMENT, FORESTS AND CLIMATE CHANGE (SHRI PRAKASH
JAVADEKAR)

(a)&(b) Yes, Sir. A report has been received from the Chief Wildlife Warden, Uttar Pradesh regarding death of monkeys in Sarrendhi Forest and Untgan River in Kaitholi village in Agra district. As per report, 13 monkeys were found dead in Sarrendhi Forest on 6.2.2015 and another 73 monkeys were found dead in Untgan River in Kaitholi village on 7.2.2015.

(c),(d)&(e) As informed by the State Government, post mortem of dead monkeys has been conducted and doctors have diagnosed the reason of death due to poisonous food. Necessary legal action has been taken by local police in this regard.
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